©
Winnipeg

THE CITY OF WINNIPEG

BID OPPORTUNITY

BID OPPORTUNITY NO. 43-2013 ADDENDUM 1

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ALUMINUM SIGN BLANKS



The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 43-2013 Addendum 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PART A - BID SUBMISSION

Form A: Bid
Form B: Prices

PART B - BIDDING PROCEDURES

B1. Contract Title

B2. Submission Deadline
B3. Enquiries

B4. Addenda

B5. Substitutes

B6. Bid Submission

B7. Bid

B8. Prices

B9. Qualification

B10. Opening of Bids and Release of Information
B11. Irrevocable Bid

B12. Withdrawal of Bids
B13. Evaluation of Bids
B14. Award of Contract

PART C - GENERAL CONDITIONS
CO. General Conditions

PART D - SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS

General

D1. General Conditions

D2. Scope of Work

D3. Contract Administrator

D4. Ownership of Information, Confidentiality and Non Disclosure
D5. Notices

Submissions
D6. Authority to Carry on Business

Schedule of Work
D7. Commencement
D8. Delivery

Measurement and Payment
D9. Invoices

D10. Payment

D11. Payment Schedule

Warranty
D12. Warranty
PART E - SPECIFICATIONS

General
El. Applicable Specifications and Drawings
E2. Goods

Table of Contents

w

~NO OO OGO WNNRERREREREPRE

PR R R R

NN

wwN

=



The City of Winnipeg

Bid Submission

Bid Opportunity No. 43-2013 Addendum 1 Page 1 of 4
FORM A: BID
(See B7)
1. Contract Title SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ALUMINUM SIGN BLANKS
2. Bidder
Name of Bidder
Usual Business Name of Bidder as it appears on Invoice (if different from above)
Street
City Province Postal Code
(Mailing address if different)
Email Address of Bidder
Facsimile Number
Street or P.O. Box
City Province Postal Code
GST Registration Number (if applicable)
(Choose one)
The Bidder is:
[ ] a sole proprietor
[ ] a partnership
[ ] a corporation
carrying on business under the above name.
3. Contact Person The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent
the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.
Contact Person Title
Telephone Number Facsimile Number
4. Offer The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the

Contract for the price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices,
appended hereto.



The City of Winnipeg

Bid Submission

Bid Opportunity No. 43-2013 Addendum 1 Page 2 of 4
5. Commencement The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he/she is in
of the Work receipt of a notice of award authorizing the commencement of the Work.

6. Contract The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be
deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer
notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or
accompany this Bid.

7. Addenda The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and
agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:
No. Dated

8. Time This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a
period of forty-five (45) Calendar Days following the Submission
Deadline.

9. Signatures The Bidder or the Bidder’s authorized official or officials have signed this

day of , 20

Signature of Bidder or
Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above



The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 43-2013 Addendum 1

Item

(See B8)

Bid Submission

Page 3 0of 4

FORM B(R1): PRICES

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ALUMINUM SIGN BLANKS

Description

Sign Blank 300 mm x 300 mm X
.081 (Alum) — Drawing RB 51

Sign Blank 300 mm x 450 mm X
.081 (Alum) — Drawing RB 54

Sign Blank 300 mm x 600 mm X
.081 (Alum) — Drawing RB 11T

Sign Blank 300 mm x 900 mm X
.081 (Alum) - Drawing RB 21

Sign Blank 450 mm x 450 mm X
.081 (Alum) — Drawing RB 80

Sign Blank 450 mm x 600 mm X
.081 (Alum) — Drawing RB 88

Sign Blank 450 mm x 750 mm X
.081 (Alum) — Drawing RB 80A

Sign Blank 600 mm x 600 mm X
.081 (Alum.) — Drawing RB 11

Sign Blank 600 mm x 750 mm X
.081 (Alum.) — Drawing RB 25

Sign Blank 600 mm x 900 mm X
.081 (Alum.) — Drawing WA 10D

UNIT PRICES
Spec. Ref Unit
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each

Approx. Unit Price
Quantity

1,500

Amount

1,000

500

500

200

400

100

400

1,000

200




The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 43-2013 Addendum 1

Item  Description

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

TOTAL BID PRICE (GST and MRST extra) (in figures) $

(in words)

Sign Blank 1200 mm x 1200 mm
x .081 (Alum.) — Drawing WB 9

Sign Blank 1200 mm x 1200 mm
x .081 (Alum.) — Drawing WB 9

Extruded blades 6 1/4" x 24"
street name — Drawing SNS 2

Extruded blades 6 1/4" x 30"
street name — Drawing SNS 2

Sign Blank 12" x 84"x .125 sq.
corners no holes - No Drawing

Bid Submission

Page 4 of 4

Spec. Ref Unit Approx. Unit Price
Quantity

E2.2 each 50

Amount

E2.2 each 50

E2.3 each 300

E2.3 each 300

E2.4 each 100

Name of Bidder





