

THE CITY OF WINNIPEG

BID OPPORTUNITY

BID OPPORTUNITY NO. 43-2013 ADDENDUM 1
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ALUMINUM SIGN BLANKS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PART A	- BID SUBMISSION	
	n A: Bid n B: Prices	1 3
PART B	- BIDDING PROCEDURES	
B2. B3. B4. B5. B6. B7. B8. B9. B10. B11. B12.	Contract Title Submission Deadline Enquiries Addenda Substitutes Bid Submission Bid Prices Qualification . Opening of Bids and Release of Information . Irrevocable Bid . Withdrawal of Bids . Evaluation of Bids . Award of Contract	1 1 1 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 6 6 7
PART C	- GENERAL CONDITIONS	
C0.	General Conditions	1
PART D	- SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS	
D2. D3. D4.	General Conditions Scope of Work Contract Administrator Ownership of Information, Confidentiality and Non Disclosure Notices	1 1 1 1
	missions Authority to Carry on Business	1
D7.	edule of Work Commencement Delivery	2
D9. D10	Invoices Payment Payment Payment Payment Schedule	3
	ranty . Warranty	3
PART E	- SPECIFICATIONS	
Gen E1. E2.	Applicable Specifications and Drawings	1

FORM A: BID (See B7)

1.	Contract Title	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ALUMINUM SIGN BLANKS					
2.	Bidder						
		Name of Bidder	Name of Bidder				
		Usual Business Name of Bio	Usual Business Name of Bidder as it appears on Invoice (if different from above)				
		Street					
		City	Province	Postal Code			
	(Mailing address if different)	Email Address of Bidder					
		Facsimile Number					
		Street or P.O. Box					
		City	Province	Postal Code			
	(Choose one)	GST Registration Number (if applicable)					
		The Bidder is:					
		a sole proprietor					
		a partnership					
		a corporation					
		carrying on business u	inder the above name.				
3.	Contact Person	The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.					
		Contact Person	Title				
		Telephone Number	Facsimile Number				
4.	Offer		fers to perform the Work in a s), in Canadian funds, set out				

5.	Commencement of the Work	The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he/she is in receipt of a notice of award authorizing the commencement of the Work.			
6.	Contract	The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to accompany this Bid.			
7.	Addenda	The Bidder certifies that the following addenda agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part			
		No Dated			
8.	Time	This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding period of forty-five (45) Calendar Days fol Deadline.			
9.	Signatures	The Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or	officials have signed this		
		day of	, 20		
		Signature of Bidder or Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials			
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose sig	nature appears above)		
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose sig	nature appears above		

FORM B(R1): PRICES (See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ALUMINUM SIGN BLANKS

UNIT PRICES

Item	Description	Spec. Ref	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Sign Blank 300 mm x 300 mm x .081 (Alum) – Drawing RB 51	E2.2	each	1,500		
2.	Sign Blank 300 mm x 450 mm x .081 (Alum) – Drawing RB 54	E2.2	each	1,000		
3.	Sign Blank 300 mm x 600 mm x .081 (Alum) – Drawing RB 11T	E2.2	each	500		
4.	Sign Blank 300 mm x 900 mm x .081 (Alum) - Drawing RB 21	E2.2	each	500		
5.	Sign Blank 450 mm x 450 mm x .081 (Alum) – Drawing RB 80	E2.2	each	200		
6.	Sign Blank 450 mm x 600 mm x .081 (Alum) – Drawing RB 88	E2.2	each	400		
7.	Sign Blank 450 mm x 750 mm x .081 (Alum) – Drawing RB 80A	E2.2	each	100		
8.	Sign Blank 600 mm x 600 mm x .081 (Alum.) – Drawing RB 11	E2.2	each	400		
9.	Sign Blank 600 mm x 750 mm x .081 (Alum.) – Drawing RB 25	E2.2	each	1,000		
10.	Sign Blank 600 mm x 900 mm x .081 (Alum.) – Drawing WA 10D	E2.2	each	200		

Item	Description	Spec. Ref	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	
11.	Sign Blank 1200 mm x 1200 mm x .081 (Alum.) – Drawing WB 9	E2.2	each	50			
12.	Sign Blank 1200 mm x 1200 mm x .081 (Alum.) – Drawing WB 9	E2.2	each	50			
13.	Extruded blades 6 1/4" x 24" street name – Drawing SNS 2	E2.3	each	300			
14.	Extruded blades 6 1/4" x 30" street name – Drawing SNS 2	E2.3	each	300			
15.	Sign Blank 12" x 84"x .125 sq. corners no holes - No Drawing	E2.4	each	100			
TOTAL BID PRICE (GST and MRST extra) (in figures) \$							
(in words)							
Nar					Bidder		